
RiLine accessories

For RiLine NH fuse elements

324 Rittal Catalogue 33/Power distribution

Busbar adaptor 
for NH disconnectors, size 1 – 3 
For mounting NH disconnectors on bar systems 
with 100 mm centre-to-centre spacing 

Technical information: 
Available on the Internet. 

For NH disconnectors
Packs of

Model No. 
SVSize Model No.  SV

1
9344.110 
9344.130 
9344.150

1 9344.810

2
9344.210 
9344.230 
9344.250

1 9344.820

3
9344.310 
9344.330 
9344.350

1 9344.830

1 

2 

Micro-switch 
for NH disconnectors/NH slimline fuse-switch 
disconnectors 
To indicate the switch position of the NH unit 
(cover). 

 For NH disconnectors

Size Packs of Model No. SV

000/00 5 3071.000

1 – 3 2 9344.5101) 

1)Plastic lug for attaching the micro-switch 
to the disconnector chassis. 

 For NH slimline fuse-switch disconnectors

Size Packs of Model No. SV

00 5 9346.400

1 – 3 5 3071.000

1

2

Connection space cover 
for NH slimline fuse-switch disconnectors, 
size 00 
Extended version for the use of ring terminals 
with a long collar. 

Material:
Polycarbonate 

Packs of Model No. SV

1 9346.460

Lug terminal connection parts 
for NH slimline fuse-switch disconnectors, 
size 00 
For connecting laminated copper bars and round 
conductors 1.5 to 25 mm2. 
Clamping area W x H: 16 x 10 mm. 

Material:
Cast brass 

Surface finish:
Nickel-plated 

Technical information: 
Available on the Internet. 

Packs of Model No. SV

1 set 3592.020


