# RiLine accessories

# For RiLine NH fuse elements



# **Busbar adaptor**

for NH disconnectors, size 1 - 3

For mounting NH disconnectors on bar systems with 100 mm centre-to-centre spacing

#### **Technical information:**

Available on the Internet.

For NH disconnectors		Packs of	Model No.
Size	Model No. SV	Facks Oi	sv
1	9344.110 9344.130 9344.150	1	9344.810
2	9344.210 9344.230 9344.250	1	9344.820
3	9344.310 9344.330 9344.350	1	9344.830



# Micro-switch

for NH disconnectors/NH slimline fuse-switch disconnectors

To indicate the switch position of the NH unit (cover).

1 For NH disco	nnectors	
Size	Packs of	Model No. SV
000/00	5	3071.000
1 – 3	2	9344.510 <sup>1)</sup>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1)</sup> Plastic lug for attaching the micro-switch to the disconnector chassis.

	100
2	Add

2 For NH slimline fuse-switch disconnectors		
Size	Packs of	Model No. SV
00	5	9346.400
1 – 3	5	3071.000



# **Connection space cover**

for NH slimline fuse-switch disconnectors, size 00

Extended version for the use of ring terminals with a long collar.

#### Material:

Polycarbonate

Packs of	Model No. SV
1	9346.460



# Lug terminal connection parts

for NH slimline fuse-switch disconnectors, size 00

For connecting laminated copper bars and round conductors 1.5 to 25 mm<sup>2</sup>. Clamping area W x H: 16 x 10 mm.

#### Material:

Cast brass

#### Surface finish:

Nickel-plated

# Technical information:

Available on the Internet.

Packs of	Model No. SV
1 set	3592.020